

Press release September 11, 2023

Unibap AB receives follow-on order from a Japanese customer for SpaceCloud® solutions.

Unibap AB (publ) has received a follow-on order for SpaceCloud® iX10 solutions from a Japanese end-user through the company's re-seller NASAM K.K. The value of the order is KEUR 158, and it is scheduled for delivery during 2023.

- The agreement is the result of the continuous work Unibap has done with Japanese end-users and our partner NASAM K.K. It confirms that the SpaceCloud® hardware, software and services offering continues to be a preferred solution for Japanese end-users within Edge Computing, Autonomous Operation and Cloud Computing in Space, says Johan Åman, CEO Unibap.

Uppsala September 11, 2023

For more information, please contact:

Johan Åman, CEO ceo@unibap.com +46 70 821 00 51

About Unibap

Unibap is a high-tech company offering advanced solutions for Edge Computing and Cloud Computing in space. Our SpaceCloud® offering consists of hardware, software and services that transform the space industry by establishing a new standard for AI and cloud solutions in satellites.

The company's Quality Management System is certified according to SS-EN ISO 9001:2015. The company is listed at Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

For more information, please visit the Company's website <u>unibap.com</u>. FNCA Sweden AB is the Company's Certified Adviser

About NASAM

NASAM K.K. is UNIBAP AB re-seller for Japan and South Korea servicing local customers with high-end technology for space. NASAM K.K. is a part of All-Clear Inc. a US company providing space and aerospace technology for customers in the APAC region.